Case 8:17-bk-10988-TA Doc 266 Filed 11/13/17 Entered 11/13/17 17:31:03 Desc

I

~N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ARENT FOX LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAwW

LOs ANGELES

Main Document Page 1 of 2

Aram Ordubegian (SBN 185142)
M. Douglas Flahaut (SBN 245558)
ARENT FOX LLP

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor FILED & ENTERED
Los Angeles, CA 90013-1065
Telephone:  213.629.7400
Facsimile: 213.629.7401 NOV 13 2017
aram.ordubegian@arentfox.com
douglas.flahaut@arentfox.com

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

. Central District of California
General Bankruptcy and Restructuring Counsel for BY steinber DEPUTY CLERK

Richard J. Laski, Chapter 11 Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SANTA ANA DIVISION

Inre Case No. 8:17-bk-10988-TA
VITARGO GLOBAL SCIENCES, INC., | Chapter 11

ORDER APPROVING CASH

Debtor. COLLATERAL STIPULATION AND
AUTHORIZING CONTINUED USE OF
CASH COLLATERAL THROUGH
JANUARY 31, 2018

Hearing:

Date: November 1, 2017

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Place: 411 W. Fourth St., Courtroom 5B
Santa Ana, CA 92701

IN THIS DISTRICT, AT SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA, ON THE DATE
INDICATED BELOW:

A hearing on the Chapter 11 Trustee’s Emergency Motion for an Order Approving Cash
Collateral Stipulation and Authorizing Continued Use of Cash Collateral Through January 31,
2018 [Dkt. No. 253] (the “Motion”) was held on November 1, 2017. The Court, having reviewed

and considered the Motion; the declaration of Richard J. Laski in support of the Motion; the

AFDOCS/15631137.2




Case 8:17-bk-10988-TA Doc 266 Filed 11/13/17 Entered 11/13/17 17:31:03 Desc

I

~N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ARENT FOX LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAwW

LOs ANGELES

Main Document Page 2 of 2

Stipulation' and Budget attached to the Motion and incorporated therein; the record in the above-

captioned case; the oral opposition of Darcie Edwards; and the arguments and statements of

counsel made at the November 1, 2017 hearing, and it appearing that the Court has jurisdiction

over this matter, that notice of the Motion was sufficient and appropriate and no further notice be

given, that the relief requested in the Motion is in the best interest of the estate and creditors, and

for other good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1.
2.
3.
4.

The Motion is GRANTED;
The opposition of Darcie Edwards is overruled;
The Stipulation is approved; and

The Trustee may use cash collateral through January 31, 2018, pursuant to the

terms and conditions set forth in the Motion as well as the Stipulation and the Budget attached

thereto.

Hi#

Date: November 13, 2017 % CDW

Theodor C. Albert
United States Bankruptcy Judge

! Capitalized terms not defined herein are defined in the Motion.

AFDOCS/15631137.2






