Case 8:17-bk-10988-TA Doc 266 Filed 11/13/17 Entered 11/13/17 17:31:03 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

1	Aram Ordubegian (SBN 185142) M. Douglas Flahaut (SBN 245558) ARENT FOX LLP	
3	555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90013-1065	FILED & ENTERED
4	Telephone: 213.629.7400 Facsimile: 213.629.7401	NOV 13 2017
5	aram.ordubegian@arentfox.com douglas.flahaut@arentfox.com	
6	General Bankruptcy and Restructuring Counsel for	
7	Richard J. Laski, Chapter 11 Trustee	
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SANTA ANA DIVISION	
11		
12	In re	Case No. 8:17-bk-10988-TA
13	VITARGO GLOBAL SCIENCES, INC.,	Chapter 11
14	Debter	ORDER APPROVING CASH
15	Debtor.	COLLATERAL STIPULATION AND AUTHORIZING CONTINUED USE OF
16		CASH COLLATERAL THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2018
17		Hearing:
18		<b>Date:</b> November 1, 2017 <b>Time:</b> 10:00 a.m.
19		Place: 411 W. Fourth St., Courtroom 5B Santa Ana, CA 92701
20		
21	IN THIS DISTRICT, AT SAN	TA ANA, CALIFORNIA, ON THE DATE
22	INDICATED BELOW:	
23	A hearing on the Chapter 11 Trustee's Emergency Motion for an Order Approving Cash	
24	Collateral Stipulation and Authorizing Continued Use of Cash Collateral Through January 31,	
25	2018 [Dkt. No. 253] (the "Motion") was held on November 1, 2017. The Court, having reviewed	
26 27	and considered the Motion; the declaration of Richard J. Laski in support of the Motion; the	
27		
28 Arent Fox LLP Attorneys At Law Los Angeles		

## Case 8:17-bk-10988-TA Doc 266 Filed 11/13/17 Entered 11/13/17 17:31:03 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

1	Stipulation <sup>1</sup> and Budget attached to the Motion and incorporated therein; the record in the above-	
2	captioned case; the oral opposition of Darcie Edwards; and the arguments and statements of	
3	counsel made at the November 1, 2017 hearing, and it appearing that the Court has jurisdiction	
4	over this matter, that notice of the Motion was sufficient and appropriate and no further notice be	
5	given, that the relief requested in the Motion is in the best interest of the estate and creditors, and	
6	for other good cause appearing,	
7	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	
8	1. The Motion is GRANTED;	
9	2. The opposition of Darcie Edwards is overruled;	
10	3. The Stipulation is approved; and	
11	4. The Trustee may use cash collateral through January 31, 2018, pursuant to the	
12	terms and conditions set forth in the Motion as well as the Stipulation and the Budget attached	
13	thereto.	
14	###	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23	Date: November 13, 2017 Theodon C. albert	
24	Theodor C. Albert United States Bankruptcy Judge	
25		
26		
27		
28	<sup>1</sup> Capitalized terms not defined herein are defined in the Motion. - $2$ -	
ARENT FOX LLP Attorneys At Law Los Angeles		
	AFDOCS/15631137.2	